501967961 06/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles L. Compton	10/08/2003
Richard M. Woundy	10/08/2003
John G. Leddy	10/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comcast Cable Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	1500 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11857744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steve S. Chang
Address Line 1: Banner & Witcoff, LTD
Address Line 2: 1100 13th St NW; #1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007412.00103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve S. Chang

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_asFiled_Parent10690259#page1.tif source=Assignment_asFiled_Parent10690259#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028440 FRAME: 0455 :H \$40.00 118577

Any Docket No. CCCI 0110 PUS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Charles L. Compton, Richard M. Woundy, and John G. Leddy, of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, North Reading, Massachusetts and Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Comcast Cable Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 1500 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representances, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

METHOD AND PACKET-LEVEL DEVICE FOR TRAFFIC REGULATION IN A DATA NETWORK
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on theday of, 20, on theday of, 20, and on theday of respectively; or for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 21, 2003, Application No. 10/690,259 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),
including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, commutations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Date: October 8, 2003 Charles L. Compton Richard M. Monday
Date: October 8, 2003 Richard M. Woundy Date: October 8, 2003 Richard M. Woundy Richard M. Woundy

Any, Docket No. CCC10110 PUS

STATE OF Tomasy Land	
COUNTY OF Philadelphia	
On this Stage of October, 2003, personal	ly appeared before me
To be the nerson named in and who executed the	bove instrument, and
charles L. Compton, to me known to be the person and purposes therein mentioned. acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	
(Land I Mill	LISEAUN
Notary Public	
My Commission expires:	
ISEAL) NOTARIAL SE	AL Notany Public
Cynthis V. Mills-Provin. City of Phila:	tia. County
My Commi	25. 2005
STATE OF THE	
\square la	
COUNTY OF T N. IC.	
On this 8 day of Octo ble., 2003, person	ally appeared before me
to be the nervon named in and who executed the	above instrument, and
Richard M. Woundy, to the knowled the the uses and purposes therein mentioned acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned	. 0
(inthis V.M	We Same
Notaty Public	
My Commission expires:	
(SEAL) NOTARIAL S	EAL
Cortia V Miles-Brown	Notary Public
	ING COUNTY I
STATE OF PA) My Countission Expires	Арт 25. 2000
) 58	
COUNTY OF TAIL)	
On this Stay of Cto Day, 2003, perso	nally appeared before me
to be the person named in and who executed the	above instrument, and
John G. Leddy, to the known to be the person and purposes therein mentioned. acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	\cdot
C and I would be	lus & Xour
Notary Public	
My Commission expires:	
The state of the s	
(SEAL)	
NOTAR	AL SEAL
Cynthia V. Mills-Bi	Own Notary Public
- City of Philagelp	nia, Phila County pires April 25, 2005
	L. AN CHAILEN SAND

-2-